AHDB RECOMMENDEDLISTSJ

Winter wheat

Varieties in trial — harvest 2025

06 June 2025

UK contact

Variety status

RL UK

RL UK (Control)
RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL N

Control only

RL UK (Control)
RL UK

RL N

RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL N

RL E&W

RL P2 UK

RL P2 UK

RL P2 N

RL P2 UK
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RL P1 UK
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RL candidate
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RL candidate
RL candidate
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This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2025/26. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

Variety ID

WW2009
WW2138
WW2265
WW2337
WWwW2417
WW2546
WW2626
WW2672
WW2745
WW2809
WW2895
WW2907
WW2919
WW2929
WW2972
WW2977
WW3026
WW3027
WW3065
WW3099
WW3106
WW3111
WW3125
WW3134
WW3200
WW3215
WW3219
WW3222
WW3223
WW3224
WW3225
WW3228
WW3245
WW3259
WW3265
WW3297
WW3303
WW3306
WW3307
WW3312
WW3314
WW3325
WW3336
WW3345
WW3353
WW3354
WW3367
WW3368
WW3369
WW3379

Variety name

Crusoe
Skyfall
RGT Illustrious
Graham
KWS Zyatt
Gleam
LG Skyscraper
KWS Extase
SY Insitor
LG Astronomer
Champion
LG Typhoon
RGT Bairstow
Mayflower
KWS Dawsum
KWS Palladium
KWS Ultimatum
KWS Zealum
LG Redwald
Bamford
Blackstone
Almara
LG Beowulf
SY Cheer
Diamond
KWS Equipe
KWS Solitaire
KWS Scope
KWS Arnie
KWS Newbie
KWS Vibe
KWS Flute
LG Shergar
RGT Goldfinch
RGT Hexton
Hector
KWS Imrie
KWS Fowlmere
KWS Grebe
KWS Aintree
KWS Maximise
AWC 37
Arlington
RGT Guardsman
Sparkler
EW20733
LG Lotus
LG Defiance
LG Challenger
SY Nairn

Previous/proposed name

NAWW25
SJ3326
RW41225
CCB11H159
KWSW254
SY114257
LGWU123
MH15-39
SY116157
LGWU143
DSV318117
LGWU165
RW41869
APB098-045
KWSW383
KWSW388
KWSW405
KWSW394
LGWU172
EW8768
EW81055
SEWC148
LGWU182
SY 120623
DSV 321113
KM 21110
KWS W440
KWS W432
KWS W441
KWS W442
KWS W443
KWS W447
LGWU192
RW42109
RW42193
SJ S0592
KWS W457
KWS W460
KWS W461
KWS W466
KWS W468

DSV 322116
RW42265
EW20679
Heartwood
LGWU205
LGWU206
LGWU207
SY122518

Endosperm texture

Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft
Soft
Soft
Hard
Hard
Soft

Limagrain UK
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
Syngenta UK Ltd
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
DSV UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
RAGT Seeds
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
Senova
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
DSV UK Ltd
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
Senova
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Angus Wheat Consultants Ltd
DSV UK Ltd
RAGT Seeds
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
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