

Winter wheat

Varieties in trial – harvest 2025

06 June 2025

Variety status	Variety ID	Variety name	Previous/proposed name	Endosperm texture	UK contact
RL UK	WW2009	Crusoe	NAWW25	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL UK (Control)	WW2138	Skyfall	SJ3326	Hard	RAGT Seeds
RL UK	WW2265	RGT Illustrious	RW41225	Hard	RAGT Seeds
RL UK	WW2337	Graham	CCB11H159	Hard	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL UK	WW2417	KWS Zyatt	KWSW254	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK	WW2546	Gleam	SY114257	Hard	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL UK (Control)	WW2626	LG Skyscraper	LGWU123	Soft	Limagrain UK
RL UK (Control)	WW2672	KWS Extase	MH15-39	Hard	KWS UK
RL N	WW2745	SY Insitor	SY116157	Hard	Syngenta UK Ltd
Control only	WW2809	LG Astronomer	LGWU143	Soft	Limagrain UK
RL UK (Control)	WW2895	Champion	DSV318117	Hard	DSV UK Ltd
RL UK	WW2907	LG Typhoon	LGWU165	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL N	WW2919	RGT Bairstow	RW41869	Soft	RAGT Seeds
RL UK	WW2929	Mayflower	APB098-045	Hard	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL UK	WW2972	KWS Dawsum	KWSW383	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK	WW2977	KWS Palladium	KWSW388	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK	WW3026	KWS Ultimatum	KWSW405	Hard	KWS UK
RL N	WW3027	KWS Zealum	KWSW394	Soft	KWS UK
		LG Redwald	LGWU172	Soft	
RL E&W	WW3065				Limagrain UK
RL P2 UK	WW3099	Bamford	EW8768	Soft	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL P2 UK	WW3106	Blackstone	EW81055	Soft	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL P2 N	WW3111	Almara	SEWC148	Soft	Senova
RL P2 UK	WW3125	LG Beowulf	LGWU182	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL P2 UK	WW3134	SY Cheer	SY120623	Hard	Syngenta UK Ltd
Not added to RL	WW3200	Diamond	DSV 321113	Hard	DSV UK Ltd
RL P1 UK	WW3215	KWS Equipe	KM 21110	Hard	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3219	KWS Solitaire	KWS W440	Soft	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3222	KWS Scope	KWS W432	Hard	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3223	KWS Arnie	KWS W441	Hard	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3224	KWS Newbie	KWS W442	Hard	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3225	KWS Vibe	KWS W443	Hard	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3228	KWS Flute	KWS W447	Soft	KWS UK
RL P1 UK	WW3245	LG Shergar	LGWU192	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL P1 UK Sp	WW3259	RGT Goldfinch	RW42109	Hard	RAGT Seeds
RL P1 UK	WW3265	RGT Hexton	RW42193	Soft	RAGT Seeds
RL candidate	WW3297	Hector	SJ S0592	Hard	Senova
RL candidate	WW3303	KWS Imrie	KWS W457	Hard	KWS UK
RL candidate	WW3306	KWS Fowlmere	KWS W460	Hard	KWS UK
RL candidate	WW3307	KWS Grebe	KWS W461	Hard	KWS UK
RL candidate	WW3312	KWS Aintree	KWS W466	Hard	KWS UK
RL candidate	WW3314	KWS Maximise	KWS W468	Hard	KWS UK
RL candidate	WW3325	AWC 37		Soft	Angus Wheat Consultants Ltd
RL candidate	WW3336	Arlington	DSV 322116	Hard	DSV UK Ltd
RL candidate	WW3345	RGT Guardsman	RW42265	Hard	RAGT Seeds
RL candidate	WW3353	Sparkler	EW20679	Soft	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL candidate	WW3354	EW20733	Heartwood	Soft	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL candidate	WW3367	LG Lotus	LGWU205	Soft	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	WW3368	LG Defiance	LGWU206	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	WW3369	LG Challenger	LGWU207	Hard	Limagrain UK
		•			
RL candidate	WW3379	SY Nairn	SY122518	Soft	Syngenta UK Ltd

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2025/26. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2025. All rights reserved.